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Bernardsville D 4 All Tally Types 804 357 44.40 141 212 3

Bernardsville D 5 All Tally Types 779 321 41.21 104 211 1 1 1 1

Bernardsville D 2 All Tally Types 801 387 48.31 180 195 1 2 1 4

Bernardsville D 3 All Tally Types 840 359 42.74 177 168 2 2 3 1 2

Bernardsville Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 220 0.00 94 113 2 2 2

Bernardsville Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bernardsville D 6 All Tally Types 891 319 35.80 115 202 1

Bernardsville D 7 All Tally Types 797 335 42.03 132 194 1 1 1 2

Bernards D 22 All Tally Types 748 249 33.29 128 116 2 1

Bernards D 23 All Tally Types 692 239 34.54 110 119 1 5 1 1

Bernards D 21 All Tally Types 803 280 34.87 152 122 3 1

Bernards Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bernardsville D 1 All Tally Types 878 426 48.52 191 225 2 2 1 1

Bernards D 24 All Tally Types 739 274 37.08 145 128 1

Bernards Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 704 0.00 327 315 3 19 2 8 4

Bound Brook D 1 All Tally Types 976 272 27.87 124 129 2 5 1 4

Bound Brook D 2 All Tally Types 506 251 49.60 94 147 7 1

Bedminster Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 213 0.00 88 112 4 4 1

Bedminster D 9 All Tally Types 549 208 37.89 99 101 4 2 2

Bedminster D 8 All Tally Types 747 264 35.34 138 114 2 4 1

Bedminster Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bernards D 3 All Tally Types 765 345 45.10 143 192 2 3

Bernards D 2 All Tally Types 866 366 42.26 145 200 1 7 4 4

Bernards D 1 All Tally Types 612 225 36.76 88 131 2 1

Bedminster D 7 All Tally Types 925 341 36.86 152 177 1 4 2 3 2

Bedminster D 2 All Tally Types 684 259 37.87 80 172 1 1 1 3

Bedminster D 1 All Tally Types 516 244 47.29 83 153 4 1

Bernards D 20 All Tally Types 817 369 45.17 141 214 1 1

Bedminster D 3 All Tally Types 638 225 35.27 63 155 2 2

Bedminster D 6 All Tally Types 943 370 39.24 162 197 5 1 1

Bedminster D 5 All Tally Types 1059 378 35.69 179 191 1 4

Bedminster D 4 All Tally Types 752 299 39.76 141 150 1 3 1 1

Bernards D 4 All Tally Types 817 274 33.54 108 163 2 1

Bernards D 15 All Tally Types 853 391 45.84 180 198 1 2 3

Bernards D 14 All Tally Types 1037 329 31.73 131 188 1 1 4

Bernards D 13 All Tally Types 997 428 42.93 186 227 4 2 1 1

Bernards D 16 All Tally Types 534 200 37.45 62 135 1

Bernards D 19 All Tally Types 882 364 41.27 158 196 2 2

Bernards D 18 All Tally Types 876 336 38.36 165 163 1 1 2 1 1

Bernards D 17 All Tally Types 929 344 37.03 142 190 2 1 4

Bernards D 12 All Tally Types 999 421 42.14 151 256 1 2 1 3

Bernards D 7 All Tally Types 792 370 46.72 146 206 4 1 1 2

Bernards D 6 All Tally Types 844 330 39.10 132 189 3 2 1 1

Bernards D 5 All Tally Types 855 330 38.60 124 196 1 1 1 3

Bernards D 8 All Tally Types 951 406 42.69 167 236 1 2

Bernards D 11 All Tally Types 885 393 44.41 167 216 1 1 2

Bernards D 10 All Tally Types 1027 461 44.89 190 263 1 1

Bernards D 9 All Tally Types 1036 425 41.02 166 242 5 1 2

1     Governor & Lt. Governor

R
egistered

B
allots C

ast

T
urnout (%

)

P
hilip M

urphy

K
im

 G
uadagno

V
incent R

oss

G
ina G

enovese

S
eth K

aper-D
ale

M
atthew

 R
iccardi

P
eter J. R

ohrm
an

1 1 1 1 1 1 1



Somerset County

SOM_20171107_E

Precinct Canvass

November 7, 2017

Printed: Thursday, November 16, 2017 9:26 AM Page 2 of 14Data Refreshed: 11/7/2017 11:38 PM

Bridgewater D 21 All Tally Types 547 263 48.08 92 168 1 1

Bridgewater D 22 All Tally Types 927 453 48.87 189 247 1 6 2 2

Bridgewater D 19 All Tally Types 825 389 47.15 149 230 1 3 1

Bridgewater D 20 All Tally Types 1020 428 41.96 158 257 2 3 5

Bridgewater D 25 All Tally Types 871 439 50.40 166 254 7 6 1 1

Bridgewater D 23 All Tally Types 919 357 38.85 125 226 2 2

Bridgewater D 24 All Tally Types 918 382 41.61 127 245 1 2 1

Bridgewater D 18 All Tally Types 819 294 35.90 123 160 1 4 2 3

Bridgewater D 12 All Tally Types 934 406 43.47 143 250 1 4 2 5

Bridgewater D 13 All Tally Types 698 311 44.56 151 149 1 2 6

Bridgewater D 11 All Tally Types 750 271 36.13 119 146 1 1 1 1

Bridgewater D 16 All Tally Types 804 382 47.51 141 230 3 2 1 2

Bridgewater D 17 All Tally Types 611 265 43.37 105 154 1 2 1 1

Bridgewater D 14 All Tally Types 843 292 34.64 151 132 2 1 1 1

Bridgewater D 15 All Tally Types 855 358 41.87 138 207 1 4 1 1 3

Branchburg D 3 All Tally Types 683 255 37.34 99 148 1 2 2 2

Branchburg D 4 All Tally Types 651 317 48.69 137 172 2 1

Branchburg D 1 All Tally Types 892 358 40.13 128 221 1 1 2 2

Branchburg D 2 All Tally Types 897 358 39.91 117 234 1 2 2

Branchburg D 7 All Tally Types 926 371 40.06 128 230 1 3 1 1 3

Branchburg D 8 All Tally Types 957 421 43.99 140 265 1 6 1 3

Branchburg D 5 All Tally Types 725 360 49.66 133 214 1 3 1 1

Branchburg D 6 All Tally Types 962 443 46.05 163 269 2 1 3 1

Bound Brook D 4 All Tally Types 985 237 24.06 146 84 1 1 1

Bound Brook D 5 All Tally Types 485 248 51.13 120 120 2 4

Bridgewater D 10 All Tally Types 1068 498 46.63 188 293 2 4 1 3

Bound Brook D 3 All Tally Types 833 280 33.61 163 105 1 4 2 3

Bound Brook Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 101 0.00 46 47 2 2 1

Bound Brook Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bound Brook D 6 All Tally Types 652 249 38.19 107 127 4 2 1

Bound Brook D 7 All Tally Types 520 228 43.85 93 126 1 2 1 1

Branchburg D 9 All Tally Types 823 304 36.94 119 175 1 2 1 2

Bridgewater D 4 All Tally Types 925 427 46.16 174 245 1 1 2 1

Bridgewater D 5 All Tally Types 973 379 38.95 225 142 1 4 2

Bridgewater D 2 All Tally Types 1247 492 39.45 187 287 2 1 3 3 1

Bridgewater D 3 All Tally Types 906 302 33.33 133 162 2 2 1 1

Bridgewater D 8 All Tally Types 825 249 30.18 106 134 1 3 1 1 2

Bridgewater D 9 All Tally Types 738 303 41.06 106 184 3 3 1

Bridgewater D 6 All Tally Types 791 343 43.36 126 204 1 6 2

Bridgewater D 7 All Tally Types 739 312 42.22 108 195 3 1 1 4

Branchburg D 12 All Tally Types 712 281 39.47 136 137 1 4 1

Branchburg D 13 All Tally Types 803 396 49.32 108 280 2 1 2

Branchburg D 10 All Tally Types 636 290 45.60 91 193 1 3 1

Branchburg D 11 All Tally Types 864 382 44.21 138 232 3 1 3

Branchburg Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bridgewater D 1 All Tally Types 941 421 44.74 162 238 3 3 2 3 3

Branchburg D 14 All Tally Types 543 251 46.22 93 150 2 2 1

Branchburg Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 324 0.00 120 177 2 6 2 6

1     Governor & Lt. Governor

R
egistered

B
allots C

ast

T
urnout (%

)

P
hilip M

urphy

K
im

 G
uadagno

V
incent R

oss

G
ina G

enovese

S
eth K

aper-D
ale

M
atthew

 R
iccardi

P
eter J. R

ohrm
an

1 1 1 1 1 1 1



Somerset County

SOM_20171107_E

Precinct Canvass

November 7, 2017

Printed: Thursday, November 16, 2017 9:26 AM Page 3 of 14Data Refreshed: 11/7/2017 11:38 PM

Franklin W3 D 26 All Tally Types 863 371 42.99 194 160 2 3 4 1 3

Franklin W3 D 27 All Tally Types 759 322 42.42 176 135 2 2 2 3

Franklin W 2 Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Franklin W3 D 24 All Tally Types 712 276 38.76 165 104 1 2 2

Franklin W3 D 30 All Tally Types 802 253 31.55 195 54 2 1

Franklin W3 D 28 All Tally Types 785 338 43.06 179 145 1 5 3 3

Franklin W3 D 29 All Tally Types 717 317 44.21 183 124 2 1 5 2

Franklin W 2 Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 625 0.00 358 230 4 8 4 1

Franklin W2 D 17 All Tally Types 895 365 40.78 195 162 1 1 1

Franklin W2 D 18 All Tally Types 927 420 45.31 241 169 2 1 2 1

Franklin W2 D 16 All Tally Types 867 393 45.33 217 167 1 2 2

Franklin W2 D 21 All Tally Types 839 352 41.95 233 103 2 6 1 4

Franklin W2 D 22 All Tally Types 1000 387 38.70 263 108 1 6 2

Franklin W2 D 19 All Tally Types 745 295 39.60 198 88 2 2 1

Franklin W2 D 20 All Tally Types 789 277 35.11 178 92 1 1 1 2 1

Bridgewater D 35 All Tally Types 1095 371 33.88 202 163 2 1 1

Bridgewater D 36 All Tally Types 1026 337 32.85 184 146 1 4

Bridgewater D 33 All Tally Types 944 363 38.45 171 175 1 2 5 3 2

Bridgewater D 34 All Tally Types 970 363 37.42 177 176 7 1

Far Hills D 1 All Tally Types 791 310 39.19 104 197 1 4

Far Hills Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 30 0.00 9 21

Bridgewater Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 883 0.00 401 449 8 3 3 5

Bridgewater Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bridgewater D 27 All Tally Types 561 212 37.79 111 94 1 1 1 1

Bridgewater D 28 All Tally Types 751 343 45.67 152 182 2 3 1 2

Franklin W2 D 15 All Tally Types 638 244 38.24 159 73 1 1 6 1

Bridgewater D 26 All Tally Types 824 397 48.18 180 207 2 2 1 2

Bridgewater D 31 All Tally Types 950 311 32.74 149 150 5 2 1 1

Bridgewater D 32 All Tally Types 988 351 35.53 180 164 1 2 1

Bridgewater D 29 All Tally Types 738 292 39.57 125 164

Bridgewater D 30 All Tally Types 802 321 40.02 145 169 2

Far Hills Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Franklin W 1 Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 153 0.00 98 45 3 2 1

Franklin W 1 Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Franklin W1 D 9 All Tally Types 814 270 33.17 203 57 1 2 3 1

Franklin W1 D 10 All Tally Types 899 335 37.26 229 92 1 3 4 1 1

Franklin W2 D 13 All Tally Types 759 286 37.68 140 135 2 4 1 1 2

Franklin W2 D 14 All Tally Types 734 256 34.88 150 96 1 2 2 2

Franklin W2 D 11 All Tally Types 1998 806 40.34 425 362 3 5 5

Franklin W2 D 12 All Tally Types 1135 370 32.60 192 166 1 2 1 1 3

Franklin W1 D 3 All Tally Types 1015 258 25.42 201 53 1 1 1

Franklin W1 D 4 All Tally Types 1040 308 29.62 223 80 1 1 1

Franklin W1 D 1 All Tally Types 570 248 43.51 128 108 2 3 4 1

Franklin W1 D 2 All Tally Types 908 417 45.93 239 164 1 1 4 1 1

Franklin W1 D 7 All Tally Types 923 308 33.37 228 71 1 1 2 2

Franklin W1 D 8 All Tally Types 777 298 38.35 233 58 1 2 2 1

Franklin W1 D 5 All Tally Types 807 338 41.88 217 114 4 1 2

Franklin W1 D 6 All Tally Types 786 272 34.61 199 66 1 1 2
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Hillsborough D 7 All Tally Types 1714 637 37.16 277 338 1 7 2 1 4

Hillsborough D 8 All Tally Types 624 274 43.91 102 164 1 3 2

Hillsborough D 5 All Tally Types 977 346 35.41 158 176 3 2 4

Hillsborough D 6 All Tally Types 641 291 45.40 113 169 1 4 1 1 1

Hillsborough D 11 All Tally Types 585 235 40.17 86 142 1 1 1 1

Hillsborough D 9 All Tally Types 1258 433 34.42 204 219 3 1 2

Hillsborough D 10 All Tally Types 864 359 41.55 159 192 1 2 2 1 1

Hillsborough D 4 All Tally Types 890 327 36.74 137 185 1

Greenbrook D 6 All Tally Types 710 247 34.79 110 131 3 1

Greenbrook Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 141 0.00 68 61 3 2 1 3

Greenbrook D 5 All Tally Types 810 254 31.36 89 156 5 1

Hillsborough D 2 All Tally Types 625 287 45.92 127 152 1 1 1 2

Hillsborough D 3 All Tally Types 1199 502 41.87 244 240 4 1 2 4

Greenbrook Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Hillsborough D 1 All Tally Types 616 258 41.88 99 144 4 3 3

Franklin W4 D 37 All Tally Types 698 301 43.12 206 76 12 2

Franklin W4 D 38 All Tally Types 831 310 37.30 245 60 1

Franklin W4 D 35 All Tally Types 712 281 39.47 224 47 5 1

Franklin W4 D 36 All Tally Types 776 323 41.62 253 59 3 4 1

Franklin W4 D 41 All Tally Types 643 156 24.26 136 15 1

Franklin W4 D 42 All Tally Types 988 393 39.78 332 55 1 1

Franklin W4 D 39 All Tally Types 1101 310 28.16 272 24 1 1

Franklin W4 D 40 All Tally Types 977 288 29.48 274 11

Franklin W3 D 32 All Tally Types 648 228 35.19 161 60 2 1 1

Franklin W3 D 33 All Tally Types 753 193 25.63 144 40 2 4 1 1

Greenbrook D 4 All Tally Types 865 276 31.91 128 139 4 1 2

Franklin W3 D 31 All Tally Types 1041 282 27.09 228 43 1 1 6

Franklin W 3 Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Franklin W4 D 25 All Tally Types 735 354 48.16 229 118 2 2 2

Franklin W3 D 34 All Tally Types 828 224 27.05 208 13 1 1

Franklin W 3 Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 167 0.00 101 57 2 3

Franklin W4 D 43 All Tally Types 737 190 25.78 163 12 2 5 5

Franklin W5 D 51 All Tally Types 914 349 38.18 211 123 2 9

Franklin W 5 Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 127 0.00 77 37 2 2 5

Franklin W5 D 49 All Tally Types 769 237 30.82 178 50 3 2 1

Franklin W5 D 50 All Tally Types 779 379 48.65 246 114 1 3 5 4 1

Greenbrook D 2 All Tally Types 665 267 40.15 100 159 1 2

Greenbrook D 3 All Tally Types 1008 410 40.67 171 226 3 3 2 2

Franklin W 5 Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Greenbrook D 1 All Tally Types 952 387 40.65 174 194 3 11 1

Franklin W5 D 23 All Tally Types 919 304 33.08 178 115 1 2 1 3

Franklin W5 D 44 All Tally Types 1017 282 27.73 224 48 1 2 4 1

Franklin W 4 Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 162 0.00 108 36 2 3 3

Franklin W 4 Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Franklin W5 D 47 All Tally Types 826 266 32.20 197 63 3 2

Franklin W5 D 48 All Tally Types 546 241 44.14 212 25 1 1

Franklin W5 D 45 All Tally Types 927 269 29.02 192 64 2 3 5 1

Franklin W5 D 46 All Tally Types 813 335 41.21 255 59 1 2 11 1
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Montgomery D 8 All Tally Types 956 335 35.04 166 158 2 1 4

Montgomery D 9 All Tally Types 878 345 39.29 192 148 1 1 1

Montgomery D 6 All Tally Types 716 256 35.75 116 137 1 1

Montgomery D 7 All Tally Types 951 367 38.59 181 179 1 4 1

Montgomery D 12 All Tally Types 882 351 39.80 184 148 4 8 4

Montgomery D 10 All Tally Types 823 244 29.65 150 85 2 1 2

Montgomery D 11 All Tally Types 1066 389 36.49 189 194 1

Montgomery D 5 All Tally Types 949 360 37.93 187 163 1 2 2 3

Millstone Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 8 0.00 6 2

Millstone Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Millstone D 1 All Tally Types 341 169 49.56 68 88 2 4 6

Montgomery D 3 All Tally Types 707 298 42.15 146 144 1 2 1 2

Montgomery D 4 All Tally Types 677 249 36.78 140 97 1 2 5 1 3

Montgomery D 1 All Tally Types 788 279 35.41 204 72 2

Montgomery D 2 All Tally Types 959 314 32.74 200 105 1 3 2 1

Hillsborough D 21 All Tally Types 865 303 35.03 166 125 2 3

Hillsborough D 22 All Tally Types 791 372 47.03 167 187 2 9 1 2

Hillsborough D 19 All Tally Types 842 323 38.36 166 143 3 4 1 1 2

Hillsborough D 20 All Tally Types 700 288 41.14 123 155 1 2 1

Hillsborough D 25 All Tally Types 857 372 43.41 172 193 2 1

Hillsborough D 26 All Tally Types 856 404 47.20 184 209 2 2

Hillsborough D 23 All Tally Types 764 307 40.18 152 144 2 4 2 1

Hillsborough D 24 All Tally Types 834 310 37.17 147 149 2 3 2 3

Hillsborough D 13 All Tally Types 992 343 34.58 195 135 1 2 5

Hillsborough D 14 All Tally Types 949 348 36.67 179 157 3 2 1 1

Manville Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Hillsborough D 12 All Tally Types 655 213 32.52 114 92 2 1

Hillsborough D 17 All Tally Types 919 347 37.76 174 163 5 1 1

Hillsborough D 18 All Tally Types 741 341 46.02 136 198 1 1 1 2

Hillsborough D 15 All Tally Types 859 292 33.99 169 119 2 1

Hillsborough D 16 All Tally Types 842 301 35.75 194 99 1 4 1

Hillsborough D 27 All Tally Types 1164 466 40.03 188 265 1 3 1 1

Manville D 3 All Tally Types 704 207 29.40 67 131 3 1 3

Manville D 4 All Tally Types 885 291 32.88 100 175 1 6 5 1

Manville D 1 All Tally Types 822 336 40.88 105 210 1 4 2 2 1

Manville D 2 All Tally Types 867 322 37.14 115 194 1 3 1 1

Manville D 7 All Tally Types 664 258 38.86 78 166 2 3 1 2

Manville Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 120 0.00 29 68 10 1 2

Manville D 5 All Tally Types 962 319 33.16 119 185 1 2 2 2

Manville D 6 All Tally Types 717 274 38.21 78 189 1 3 2

Hillsborough D 30 All Tally Types 816 350 42.89 116 217 3 1 3

Hillsborough D 31 All Tally Types 964 371 38.49 182 181 1 2 1 1

Hillsborough D 28 All Tally Types 1040 372 35.77 163 196 3 1

Hillsborough D 29 All Tally Types 777 342 44.02 150 188 3 1

Hillsborough Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 964 0.00 462 437 6 17 7 3 7

Hillsborough Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Hillsborough D 32 All Tally Types 657 213 32.42 120 89 2 1 1

Hillsborough D 33 All Tally Types 888 359 40.43 201 153 1 1
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Somerville D 7 All Tally Types 777 378 48.65 184 177 2 1 4 2

Somerville D 8 All Tally Types 931 273 29.32 204 58 1 3 2 2

Somerville D 5 All Tally Types 848 308 36.32 168 127 1 4 2 2

Somerville D 6 All Tally Types 592 296 50.00 142 142 2 3 1

Somerville Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Somerville D 9 All Tally Types 626 319 50.96 151 158 3 2 1

Somerville Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 203 0.00 106 82 3 2 2 1 1

Somerville D 4 All Tally Types 806 386 47.89 197 170 1 6 4 4 1

Rocky Hill D 1 All Tally Types 561 281 50.09 172 99 5 2

Rocky Hill Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 22 0.00 12 7 3

Raritan Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Somerville D 2 All Tally Types 817 322 39.41 193 114 3 8 1 1

Somerville D 3 All Tally Types 923 328 35.54 220 92 1 4 4 1

Rocky Hill Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Somerville D 1 All Tally Types 607 317 52.22 160 144 1 4 1 2 1

North Plainfield D 1 All Tally Types 990 233 23.54 179 48 3 2 1

North Plainfield D 2 All Tally Types 904 365 40.38 252 100 7 1 1 1

Montgomery Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 467 0.00 263 190 1 5 4

Montgomery Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

North Plainfield D 5 All Tally Types 839 266 31.70 185 73 2 3 1

North Plainfield D 6 All Tally Types 1066 324 30.39 247 68 1 3 1

North Plainfield D 3 All Tally Types 840 230 27.38 145 73 4 1 3 1 1

North Plainfield D 4 All Tally Types 871 278 31.92 194 79 1 1 1

Montgomery D 14 All Tally Types 559 209 37.39 98 103 1 1 3 1

Montgomery D 15 All Tally Types 1016 366 36.02 171 184 2 1 3 1

Raritan Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 126 0.00 31 82 1 7 2 1

Montgomery D 13 All Tally Types 988 301 30.47 208 83 1 4 2

Montgomery D 18 All Tally Types 1019 439 43.08 283 138 1 4 1 1

Montgomery D 19 All Tally Types 794 297 37.41 140 148 3 2 1

Montgomery D 16 All Tally Types 833 281 33.73 135 138 2 1 1

Montgomery D 17 All Tally Types 1011 308 30.46 199 101 3 1 3

North Plainfield D 7 All Tally Types 943 361 38.28 232 116 3 6

Peapack-Gladstone Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Raritan D 1 All Tally Types 999 310 31.03 134 163 3 2 1

Peapack-Gladstone D 2 All Tally Types 961 422 43.91 153 258 3 2 2

Peapack-Gladstone Mail-In 
Ballot

All Tally Types 0 80 0.00 29 42 1 1

Raritan D 4 All Tally Types 976 334 34.22 160 153 2 6 1 1 2

Raritan D 5 All Tally Types 766 317 41.38 135 174 1 1

Raritan D 2 All Tally Types 1313 500 38.08 219 258 3 6 2 4 1

Raritan D 3 All Tally Types 620 244 39.35 97 142 1 1 1

North Plainfield D 10 All Tally Types 924 300 32.47 205 88 3 1 2

North Plainfield D 11 All Tally Types 901 351 38.96 222 118 2 3 3 1

North Plainfield D 8 All Tally Types 980 265 27.04 170 85 1 3 1 2

North Plainfield D 9 All Tally Types 903 345 38.21 218 117 2 3 1 1

North Plainfield Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Peapack-Gladstone D 1 All Tally Types 1030 477 46.31 170 295 1 1

North Plainfield D 12 All Tally Types 596 243 40.77 167 67 1 3 3 1

North Plainfield Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 132 0.00 69 50 2 3 3 2
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Warren Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Warren Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 350 0.00 132 204 2 4 2

Watchung D 2 All Tally Types 998 388 38.88 161 212 7 3 1

Watchung D 1 All Tally Types 890 356 40.00 127 202 7 4 2 5

Warren D 11 All Tally Types 921 332 36.05 156 170 2 1 1

Warren D 10 All Tally Types 950 335 35.26 86 240 3 2

Warren D 13 All Tally Types 994 337 33.90 126 199 7 1 2

Warren D 12 All Tally Types 1325 460 34.72 168 281 1 1 1 1

Watchung Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

All Tally Types 225260 92886 41.24 45645 44025 210 737 527 201 410

Watchung D 4 All Tally Types 929 376 40.47 157 203 2 1 2 1 4

Watchung D 3 All Tally Types 808 310 38.37 124 179 2 1

Watchung Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 140 0.00 78 51 4 1

Watchung D 5 All Tally Types 990 297 30.00 161 131 3 1

Contest Total 225260 92886 41.24 45645 44025 210 737 527 201 410

South Bound Brook Mail-In 
Ballot

All Tally Types 0 43 0.00 21 19 1 1 1

South Bound Brook Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Warren D 1 All Tally Types 825 271 32.85 106 164 1

South Bound Brook D 3 All Tally Types 781 328 42.00 162 151 6 2 3

Warren D 9 All Tally Types 892 304 34.08 104 185 5 1 3

South Bound Brook D 1 All Tally Types 904 349 38.61 161 167 1 8 3 1 2

South Bound Brook D 2 All Tally Types 1010 315 31.19 169 136 1 1 2 1 3

Warren D 6 All Tally Types 834 287 34.41 112 168 3 1 1

Warren D 7 All Tally Types 965 380 39.38 154 210 1 9 3 1

Warren D 8 All Tally Types 873 285 32.65 98 178 8 1

Warren D 5 All Tally Types 968 345 35.64 103 232 2 1 1

Warren D 2 All Tally Types 766 321 41.91 130 180 1 2

Warren D 3 All Tally Types 1073 354 32.99 143 199 2 1 3

Warren D 4 All Tally Types 940 332 35.32 110 215 4
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Bernardsville D 2 All Tally Types 801 387 48.31 167 199 174 169 188 185

Bernardsville D 1 All Tally Types 878 426 48.52 187 205 185 177 209 200

Bernards Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bernardsville D 3 All Tally Types 840 359 42.74 178 155 186 174 149 153

Bernardsville D 6 All Tally Types 891 319 35.80 109 198 108 104 200 202

Bernardsville D 5 All Tally Types 779 321 41.21 105 206 100 103 205 203

Bernardsville D 4 All Tally Types 804 357 44.40 133 205 133 132 196 201

Bernards Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 704 0.00 310 360 309 314 348 351

Bernards D 20 All Tally Types 817 369 45.17 118 220 126 122 214 201

Bernards D 19 All Tally Types 882 364 41.27 154 185 145 143 189 186

Bernards D 18 All Tally Types 876 336 38.36 163 159 157 160 151 155

Bernards D 21 All Tally Types 803 280 34.87 145 121 144 143 119 120

Bernards D 24 All Tally Types 739 274 37.08 138 125 132 135 131 126

Bernards D 23 All Tally Types 692 239 34.54 105 120 103 104 119 119

Bernards D 22 All Tally Types 748 249 33.29 122 117 112 111 119 124

Bernardsville Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bernardsville Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 220 0.00 90 122 92 91 120 117

Bernardsville D 7 All Tally Types 797 335 42.03 127 184 124 124 186 185

Bound Brook D 1 All Tally Types 976 272 27.87 130 109 124 123 108 114

Bound Brook D 2 All Tally Types 506 251 49.60 92 147 87 85 150 148

Bedminster D 9 All Tally Types 549 208 37.89 95 107 95 94 104 104

Bedminster D 8 All Tally Types 747 264 35.34 132 110 128 125 116 120

Bedminster D 7 All Tally Types 925 341 36.86 148 179 143 146 185 182

Bedminster Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 213 0.00 83 119 83 84 113 119

Bernards D 2 All Tally Types 866 366 42.26 134 207 140 138 192 199

Bernards D 1 All Tally Types 612 225 36.76 79 135 76 77 133 131

Bedminster Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bedminster D 2 All Tally Types 684 259 37.87 79 166 77 76 165 167

Bedminster D 1 All Tally Types 516 244 47.29 75 146 73 71 143 147

Bernards D 17 All Tally Types 929 344 37.03 139 190 136 136 190 186

Bedminster D 3 All Tally Types 638 225 35.27 60 157 58 56 155 156

Bedminster D 6 All Tally Types 943 370 39.24 154 196 150 149 199 200

Bedminster D 5 All Tally Types 1059 378 35.69 179 175 180 175 171 176

Bedminster D 4 All Tally Types 752 299 39.76 138 153 131 131 159 157

Bernards D 12 All Tally Types 999 421 42.14 140 253 136 134 251 256

Bernards D 11 All Tally Types 885 393 44.41 166 206 172 163 206 204

Bernards D 10 All Tally Types 1027 461 44.89 170 249 175 171 251 248

Bernards D 13 All Tally Types 997 428 42.93 183 219 172 178 222 215

Bernards D 16 All Tally Types 534 200 37.45 51 142 47 50 141 143

Bernards D 15 All Tally Types 853 391 45.84 173 194 167 168 195 195

Bernards D 14 All Tally Types 1037 329 31.73 116 193 119 117 187 189

Bernards D 5 All Tally Types 855 330 38.60 133 182 126 130 185 181

Bernards D 4 All Tally Types 817 274 33.54 107 159 98 103 167 145

Bernards D 3 All Tally Types 765 345 45.10 137 187 141 130 179 176

Bernards D 6 All Tally Types 844 330 39.10 128 180 115 121 186 186

Bernards D 9 All Tally Types 1036 425 41.02 149 252 149 141 252 252

Bernards D 8 All Tally Types 951 406 42.69 150 233 145 147 232 224

Bernards D 7 All Tally Types 792 370 46.72 136 208 132 129 206 204
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Bridgewater D 22 All Tally Types 927 453 48.87 176 245 182 175 243 247

Bridgewater D 23 All Tally Types 919 357 38.85 120 216 111 108 222 227

Bridgewater D 20 All Tally Types 1020 428 41.96 150 247 148 152 243 243

Bridgewater D 21 All Tally Types 547 263 48.08 109 136 105 92 144 142

Bridgewater D 24 All Tally Types 918 382 41.61 114 238 118 117 240 240

Bridgewater D 25 All Tally Types 871 439 50.40 155 246 145 140 251 232

Bridgewater D 19 All Tally Types 825 389 47.15 138 219 137 136 222 223

Bridgewater D 13 All Tally Types 698 311 44.56 160 136 153 147 136 131

Bridgewater D 14 All Tally Types 843 292 34.64 147 129 140 132 130 140

Bridgewater D 11 All Tally Types 750 271 36.13 117 138 107 105 146 149

Bridgewater D 12 All Tally Types 934 406 43.47 141 244 134 131 247 237

Bridgewater D 17 All Tally Types 611 265 43.37 111 131 103 100 141 138

Bridgewater D 18 All Tally Types 819 294 35.90 116 144 110 111 145 148

Bridgewater D 15 All Tally Types 855 358 41.87 126 207 120 119 209 212

Bridgewater D 16 All Tally Types 804 382 47.51 129 227 128 121 218 226

Branchburg D 3 All Tally Types 683 255 37.34 96 151 93 89 153 155

Branchburg D 4 All Tally Types 651 317 48.69 118 180 118 114 172 174

Branchburg D 1 All Tally Types 892 358 40.13 121 222 117 114 222 229

Branchburg D 2 All Tally Types 897 358 39.91 117 232 107 107 238 238

Branchburg D 7 All Tally Types 926 371 40.06 119 226 118 106 228 232

Branchburg D 8 All Tally Types 957 421 43.99 123 275 121 117 269 275

Branchburg D 5 All Tally Types 725 360 49.66 131 207 128 123 206 201

Branchburg D 6 All Tally Types 962 443 46.05 153 266 146 142 273 271

Bound Brook D 4 All Tally Types 985 237 24.06 134 73 131 135 74 70

Bound Brook D 5 All Tally Types 485 248 51.13 116 124 116 112 124 125

Bridgewater D 10 All Tally Types 1068 498 46.63 171 304 162 158 309 308

Bound Brook D 3 All Tally Types 833 280 33.61 157 102 159 158 96 99

Bound Brook Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 101 0.00 43 55 48 47 48 50

Bound Brook Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bound Brook D 6 All Tally Types 652 249 38.19 109 123 102 101 123 125

Bound Brook D 7 All Tally Types 520 228 43.85 99 114 97 98 113 121

Branchburg D 9 All Tally Types 823 304 36.94 102 189 99 104 143 183

Bridgewater D 4 All Tally Types 925 427 46.16 161 240 147 150 238 239

Bridgewater D 5 All Tally Types 973 379 38.95 225 138 209 218 146 138

Bridgewater D 2 All Tally Types 1247 492 39.45 184 260 172 175 258 275

Bridgewater D 3 All Tally Types 906 302 33.33 125 157 117 129 161 157

Bridgewater D 8 All Tally Types 825 249 30.18 103 129 96 96 132 130

Bridgewater D 9 All Tally Types 738 303 41.06 103 186 101 102 187 174

Bridgewater D 6 All Tally Types 791 343 43.36 136 184 126 132 187 169

Bridgewater D 7 All Tally Types 739 312 42.22 107 188 97 102 198 193

Branchburg D 12 All Tally Types 712 281 39.47 130 137 123 124 140 141

Branchburg D 13 All Tally Types 803 396 49.32 88 283 83 78 283 291

Branchburg D 10 All Tally Types 636 290 45.60 87 186 81 80 172 195

Branchburg D 11 All Tally Types 864 382 44.21 127 215 124 124 228 230

Branchburg Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bridgewater D 1 All Tally Types 941 421 44.74 167 225 160 160 226 230

Branchburg D 14 All Tally Types 543 251 46.22 83 157 83 83 153 156

Branchburg Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 324 0.00 122 192 124 123 186 189
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Franklin W3 D 26 All Tally Types 863 371 42.99 182 149 159 167 181 168

Franklin W3 D 27 All Tally Types 759 322 42.42 176 131 163 175 149 116

Franklin W 2 Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Franklin W3 D 24 All Tally Types 712 276 38.76 161 95 135 155 122 102

Franklin W3 D 30 All Tally Types 802 253 31.55 186 50 181 184 62 47

Franklin W3 D 28 All Tally Types 785 338 43.06 179 140 152 169 173 141

Franklin W3 D 29 All Tally Types 717 317 44.21 189 114 170 172 140 121

Franklin W 2 Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 625 0.00 347 250 313 296 302 252

Franklin W2 D 17 All Tally Types 895 365 40.78 184 148 173 182 137 149

Franklin W2 D 18 All Tally Types 927 420 45.31 253 152 228 235 179 164

Franklin W2 D 16 All Tally Types 867 393 45.33 211 148 192 201 181 155

Franklin W2 D 21 All Tally Types 839 352 41.95 233 98 219 230 108 102

Franklin W2 D 22 All Tally Types 1000 387 38.70 270 101 240 259 127 108

Franklin W2 D 19 All Tally Types 745 295 39.60 179 93 169 174 107 82

Franklin W2 D 20 All Tally Types 789 277 35.11 178 86 161 161 105 83

Bridgewater D 35 All Tally Types 1095 371 33.88 193 163 194 185 162 164

Bridgewater D 36 All Tally Types 1026 337 32.85 185 132 183 177 132 135

Bridgewater D 33 All Tally Types 944 363 38.45 159 178 158 154 173 172

Bridgewater D 34 All Tally Types 970 363 37.42 175 169 162 168 170 171

Far Hills D 1 All Tally Types 791 310 39.19 96 194 93 91 197 197

Far Hills Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 30 0.00 6 23 7 7 20 22

Bridgewater Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 883 0.00 351 489 363 347 474 485

Bridgewater Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Bridgewater D 27 All Tally Types 561 212 37.79 106 95 105 105 96 92

Bridgewater D 28 All Tally Types 751 343 45.67 145 176 144 141 178 184

Franklin W2 D 15 All Tally Types 638 244 38.24 155 71 145 147 83 72

Bridgewater D 26 All Tally Types 824 397 48.18 161 216 157 158 215 218

Bridgewater D 31 All Tally Types 950 311 32.74 139 151 136 136 149 148

Bridgewater D 32 All Tally Types 988 351 35.53 171 162 169 162 161 164

Bridgewater D 29 All Tally Types 738 292 39.57 115 168 113 108 163 165

Bridgewater D 30 All Tally Types 802 321 40.02 147 165 135 129 176 170

Far Hills Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Franklin W 1 Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 153 0.00 98 44 94 88 55 46

Franklin W 1 Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Franklin W1 D 9 All Tally Types 814 270 33.17 202 53 190 196 65 55

Franklin W1 D 10 All Tally Types 899 335 37.26 222 91 204 215 108 102

Franklin W2 D 13 All Tally Types 759 286 37.68 141 123 129 131 135 128

Franklin W2 D 14 All Tally Types 734 256 34.88 161 79 141 144 106 92

Franklin W2 D 11 All Tally Types 1998 806 40.34 422 333 401 399 357 344

Franklin W2 D 12 All Tally Types 1135 370 32.60 192 159 179 185 176 164

Franklin W1 D 3 All Tally Types 1015 258 25.42 195 56 177 197 71 52

Franklin W1 D 4 All Tally Types 1040 308 29.62 217 72 201 200 85 76

Franklin W1 D 1 All Tally Types 570 248 43.51 126 105 121 114 119 110

Franklin W1 D 2 All Tally Types 908 417 45.93 235 149 219 220 177 167

Franklin W1 D 7 All Tally Types 923 308 33.37 229 64 198 227 70 58

Franklin W1 D 8 All Tally Types 777 298 38.35 232 52 208 216 73 59

Franklin W1 D 5 All Tally Types 807 338 41.88 222 101 211 211 115 103

Franklin W1 D 6 All Tally Types 786 272 34.61 200 51 188 195 60 53
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Hillsborough D 7 All Tally Types 1714 637 37.16 257 344 256 250 342 345

Hillsborough D 8 All Tally Types 624 274 43.91 94 170 103 100 159 158

Hillsborough D 5 All Tally Types 977 346 35.41 150 181 147 139 180 187

Hillsborough D 6 All Tally Types 641 291 45.40 115 167 113 112 159 163

Hillsborough D 11 All Tally Types 585 235 40.17 82 133 78 77 134 131

Hillsborough D 9 All Tally Types 1258 433 34.42 192 226 183 186 233 227

Hillsborough D 10 All Tally Types 864 359 41.55 155 190 154 157 185 180

Hillsborough D 4 All Tally Types 890 327 36.74 126 185 110 119 188 192

Greenbrook D 6 All Tally Types 710 247 34.79 105 128 104 105 123 130

Greenbrook Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 141 0.00 57 76 63 64 67 69

Greenbrook D 5 All Tally Types 810 254 31.36 88 156 81 84 157 156

Hillsborough D 2 All Tally Types 625 287 45.92 119 148 116 116 148 148

Hillsborough D 3 All Tally Types 1199 502 41.87 205 264 213 212 244 246

Greenbrook Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Hillsborough D 1 All Tally Types 616 258 41.88 94 150 92 98 145 145

Franklin W4 D 37 All Tally Types 698 301 43.12 205 78 188 202 94 81

Franklin W4 D 38 All Tally Types 831 310 37.30 229 62 208 219 83 70

Franklin W4 D 35 All Tally Types 712 281 39.47 215 50 199 213 61 53

Franklin W4 D 36 All Tally Types 776 323 41.62 246 54 228 243 70 58

Franklin W4 D 41 All Tally Types 643 156 24.26 125 9 123 129 10 11

Franklin W4 D 42 All Tally Types 988 393 39.78 319 49 309 319 59 51

Franklin W4 D 39 All Tally Types 1101 310 28.16 256 28 235 259 40 25

Franklin W4 D 40 All Tally Types 977 288 29.48 264 7 249 265 14 7

Franklin W3 D 32 All Tally Types 648 228 35.19 161 52 152 159 58 49

Franklin W3 D 33 All Tally Types 753 193 25.63 149 40 146 149 41 41

Greenbrook D 4 All Tally Types 865 276 31.91 126 135 117 114 146 143

Franklin W3 D 31 All Tally Types 1041 282 27.09 227 39 222 217 47 38

Franklin W 3 Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Franklin W4 D 25 All Tally Types 735 354 48.16 224 110 205 210 142 119

Franklin W3 D 34 All Tally Types 828 224 27.05 196 10 187 191 13 9

Franklin W 3 Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 167 0.00 100 62 86 94 77 56

Franklin W4 D 43 All Tally Types 737 190 25.78 164 10 159 150 16 14

Franklin W5 D 51 All Tally Types 914 349 38.18 200 121 183 194 140 126

Franklin W 5 Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 127 0.00 81 39 76 74 53 36

Franklin W5 D 49 All Tally Types 769 237 30.82 183 42 176 184 55 42

Franklin W5 D 50 All Tally Types 779 379 48.65 245 110 221 243 134 108

Greenbrook D 2 All Tally Types 665 267 40.15 106 150 99 103 153 150

Greenbrook D 3 All Tally Types 1008 410 40.67 175 206 165 164 214 219

Franklin W 5 Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Greenbrook D 1 All Tally Types 952 387 40.65 164 185 155 151 187 195

Franklin W5 D 23 All Tally Types 919 304 33.08 171 112 153 155 128 128

Franklin W5 D 44 All Tally Types 1017 282 27.73 208 46 208 214 50 35

Franklin W 4 Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 162 0.00 114 43 104 106 61 43

Franklin W 4 Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Franklin W5 D 47 All Tally Types 826 266 32.20 203 51 192 197 58 51

Franklin W5 D 48 All Tally Types 546 241 44.14 197 26 191 197 36 29

Franklin W5 D 45 All Tally Types 927 269 29.02 182 56 163 175 73 59

Franklin W5 D 46 All Tally Types 813 335 41.21 252 51 238 250 68 55
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Montgomery D 8 All Tally Types 956 335 35.04 157 163 157 153 160 164

Montgomery D 9 All Tally Types 878 345 39.29 168 161 170 173 152 153

Montgomery D 6 All Tally Types 716 256 35.75 122 121 109 107 134 136

Montgomery D 7 All Tally Types 951 367 38.59 183 174 178 174 176 180

Montgomery D 12 All Tally Types 882 351 39.80 187 150 180 185 151 130

Montgomery D 10 All Tally Types 823 244 29.65 154 70 150 143 77 74

Montgomery D 11 All Tally Types 1066 389 36.49 185 185 177 174 188 187

Montgomery D 5 All Tally Types 949 360 37.93 180 164 173 167 172 180

Millstone Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 8 0.00 5 3 5 5 3 3

Millstone Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Millstone D 1 All Tally Types 341 169 49.56 57 98 63 56 71 93

Montgomery D 3 All Tally Types 707 298 42.15 145 142 139 135 150 142

Montgomery D 4 All Tally Types 677 249 36.78 142 89 140 136 95 93

Montgomery D 1 All Tally Types 788 279 35.41 203 67 197 194 71 70

Montgomery D 2 All Tally Types 959 314 32.74 188 116 191 191 110 93

Hillsborough D 21 All Tally Types 865 303 35.03 156 124 153 152 125 121

Hillsborough D 22 All Tally Types 791 372 47.03 167 191 163 165 181 173

Hillsborough D 19 All Tally Types 842 323 38.36 145 158 145 145 157 157

Hillsborough D 20 All Tally Types 700 288 41.14 117 158 113 113 156 151

Hillsborough D 25 All Tally Types 857 372 43.41 157 196 160 151 194 195

Hillsborough D 26 All Tally Types 856 404 47.20 170 217 172 173 209 208

Hillsborough D 23 All Tally Types 764 307 40.18 137 151 131 129 159 160

Hillsborough D 24 All Tally Types 834 310 37.17 134 160 136 139 155 157

Hillsborough D 13 All Tally Types 992 343 34.58 185 138 182 177 136 139

Hillsborough D 14 All Tally Types 949 348 36.67 175 160 176 165 158 161

Manville Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Hillsborough D 12 All Tally Types 655 213 32.52 106 95 107 103 91 92

Hillsborough D 17 All Tally Types 919 347 37.76 158 181 148 163 177 170

Hillsborough D 18 All Tally Types 741 341 46.02 131 189 125 122 197 197

Hillsborough D 15 All Tally Types 859 292 33.99 155 127 151 148 131 127

Hillsborough D 16 All Tally Types 842 301 35.75 193 94 187 198 99 87

Hillsborough D 27 All Tally Types 1164 466 40.03 179 268 175 171 264 267

Manville D 3 All Tally Types 704 207 29.40 75 122 71 69 128 127

Manville D 4 All Tally Types 885 291 32.88 105 161 99 104 156 150

Manville D 1 All Tally Types 822 336 40.88 109 204 99 100 207 206

Manville D 2 All Tally Types 867 322 37.14 116 181 116 113 172 169

Manville D 7 All Tally Types 664 258 38.86 88 152 84 85 151 142

Manville Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 120 0.00 30 87 28 31 82 89

Manville D 5 All Tally Types 962 319 33.16 114 177 114 108 170 176

Manville D 6 All Tally Types 717 274 38.21 88 169 79 84 170 172

Hillsborough D 30 All Tally Types 816 350 42.89 107 221 100 100 219 219

Hillsborough D 31 All Tally Types 964 371 38.49 177 182 170 166 184 186

Hillsborough D 28 All Tally Types 1040 372 35.77 155 204 152 151 204 200

Hillsborough D 29 All Tally Types 777 342 44.02 122 202 128 123 185 195

Hillsborough Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 964 0.00 405 519 445 440 460 460

Hillsborough Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Hillsborough D 32 All Tally Types 657 213 32.42 111 91 106 105 89 95

Hillsborough D 33 All Tally Types 888 359 40.43 184 159 179 184 162 154
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Somerville D 7 All Tally Types 777 378 48.65 175 180 156 152 177 211

Somerville D 8 All Tally Types 931 273 29.32 185 66 171 170 67 86

Somerville D 5 All Tally Types 848 308 36.32 153 137 151 145 129 156

Somerville D 6 All Tally Types 592 296 50.00 130 148 128 113 146 143

Somerville Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Somerville D 9 All Tally Types 626 319 50.96 154 152 138 124 160 193

Somerville Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 203 0.00 102 93 107 110 81 91

Somerville D 4 All Tally Types 806 386 47.89 184 181 165 163 191 211

Rocky Hill D 1 All Tally Types 561 281 50.09 164 100 156 166 101 102

Rocky Hill Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 22 0.00 13 9 14 14 7 7

Raritan Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Somerville D 2 All Tally Types 817 322 39.41 174 130 164 157 131 155

Somerville D 3 All Tally Types 923 328 35.54 207 94 205 188 94 111

Rocky Hill Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Somerville D 1 All Tally Types 607 317 52.22 146 159 143 131 151 170

North Plainfield D 1 All Tally Types 990 233 23.54 163 53 165 163 46 50

North Plainfield D 2 All Tally Types 904 365 40.38 245 99 234 242 98 81

Montgomery Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 467 0.00 255 199 261 251 192 199

Montgomery Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

North Plainfield D 5 All Tally Types 839 266 31.70 169 76 159 159 75 77

North Plainfield D 6 All Tally Types 1066 324 30.39 233 62 216 219 67 66

North Plainfield D 3 All Tally Types 840 230 27.38 149 69 147 124 70 71

North Plainfield D 4 All Tally Types 871 278 31.92 186 75 178 180 77 77

Montgomery D 14 All Tally Types 559 209 37.39 105 94 100 97 94 98

Montgomery D 15 All Tally Types 1016 366 36.02 171 175 163 151 181 184

Raritan Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 126 0.00 35 85 41 41 75 74

Montgomery D 13 All Tally Types 988 301 30.47 204 85 200 197 85 86

Montgomery D 18 All Tally Types 1019 439 43.08 270 138 262 259 143 140

Montgomery D 19 All Tally Types 794 297 37.41 139 152 133 127 155 154

Montgomery D 16 All Tally Types 833 281 33.73 119 146 111 112 150 154

Montgomery D 17 All Tally Types 1011 308 30.46 188 104 183 184 109 106

North Plainfield D 7 All Tally Types 943 361 38.28 224 105 209 216 108 110

Peapack-Gladstone Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Raritan D 1 All Tally Types 999 310 31.03 129 157 122 118 158 165

Peapack-Gladstone D 2 All Tally Types 961 422 43.91 146 247 139 131 248 245

Peapack-Gladstone Mail-In 
Ballot

All Tally Types 0 80 0.00 28 45 29 29 44 43

Raritan D 4 All Tally Types 976 334 34.22 161 145 157 142 146 141

Raritan D 5 All Tally Types 766 317 41.38 138 148 132 133 151 152

Raritan D 2 All Tally Types 1313 500 38.08 219 236 213 202 245 249

Raritan D 3 All Tally Types 620 244 39.35 98 134 94 92 136 138

North Plainfield D 10 All Tally Types 924 300 32.47 198 89 190 199 83 90

North Plainfield D 11 All Tally Types 901 351 38.96 217 112 209 208 116 119

North Plainfield D 8 All Tally Types 980 265 27.04 172 63 162 168 71 74

North Plainfield D 9 All Tally Types 903 345 38.21 202 121 198 197 116 117

North Plainfield Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Peapack-Gladstone D 1 All Tally Types 1030 477 46.31 130 282 156 154 272 263

North Plainfield D 12 All Tally Types 596 243 40.77 165 66 156 161 66 70

North Plainfield Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 132 0.00 71 55 71 69 52 53
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Warren Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Warren Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 350 0.00 119 222 120 115 218 211

Watchung D 2 All Tally Types 998 388 38.88 141 217 136 137 218 215

Watchung D 1 All Tally Types 890 356 40.00 123 192 117 112 198 197

Warren D 11 All Tally Types 921 332 36.05 144 157 138 130 163 166

Warren D 10 All Tally Types 950 335 35.26 86 227 82 86 230 228

Warren D 13 All Tally Types 994 337 33.90 114 201 111 112 204 199

Warren D 12 All Tally Types 1325 460 34.72 157 281 153 157 278 281

Watchung Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

All Tally Types 225260 92886 41.24 43848 43441 42142 42178 44140 43667

Watchung D 4 All Tally Types 929 376 40.47 154 203 142 138 203 201

Watchung D 3 All Tally Types 808 310 38.37 111 173 107 107 174 169

Watchung Mail-In Ballot All Tally Types 0 140 0.00 75 48 75 75 49 51

Watchung D 5 All Tally Types 990 297 30.00 142 139 137 137 140 139

Contest Total 225260 92886 41.24 43848 43441 42142 42178 44140 43667

South Bound Brook Mail-In 
Ballot

All Tally Types 0 43 0.00 21 22 19 19 21 24

South Bound Brook Provo All Tally Types 0 0 0.00

Warren D 1 All Tally Types 825 271 32.85 97 161 103 97 156 163

South Bound Brook D 3 All Tally Types 781 328 42.00 152 152 151 152 154 152

Warren D 9 All Tally Types 892 304 34.08 108 174 100 102 171 176

South Bound Brook D 1 All Tally Types 904 349 38.61 173 135 158 161 145 136

South Bound Brook D 2 All Tally Types 1010 315 31.19 162 131 146 146 148 144

Warren D 6 All Tally Types 834 287 34.41 95 171 89 90 165 159

Warren D 7 All Tally Types 965 380 39.38 148 202 146 138 175 205

Warren D 8 All Tally Types 873 285 32.65 100 174 94 95 175 171

Warren D 5 All Tally Types 968 345 35.64 101 222 97 94 220 217

Warren D 2 All Tally Types 766 321 41.91 118 178 105 114 170 180

Warren D 3 All Tally Types 1073 354 32.99 131 198 125 122 198 204

Warren D 4 All Tally Types 940 332 35.32 108 207 99 101 217 211

1     County Clerk


2     Board of Chosen Freeholders
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